21-42 1-79 98	F 07-10-1	998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCIA
nen 6-29-98		DIII
Tab serance of the Honorable Commissioner of	0.4	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1007596	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Technimetries, Inc.		Name: Thomson Licensing Corporation
		Internal Address
		Street Address:
Individual(s)	Association	City: Wilmington DE 19806
General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware	Limited Partnership	State 715:
Other	technol? D Yes, C.No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Accepted to the control of the control of		General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership. ☐ Corporation-State Delaware
Assignment Security Agreement	☐ Merger☐ Chance of Name	Other If approve a not domicied in the United States, a contenso regressmentative
Other		designation is attached: Dyes QNo
Execution Date: May 7, 1998		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(se) attiched? Q Yes QNo
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Donna M. DiMitr	1	
Internal Address: The Thoms	on Corporation	7. Total tee (37 CFR 3.41):
6th Floor		. C. Encioseci
Metro Cen	ter	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Stati	on Place	
		8. Depost account number:
City: Stamford S	tata: CT ZIP: 06902	(Altach duplicate copy of this plage if paying by deposit accou
		SE THIS SPACE
		3
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge are of the original document.	nd belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any afficiend copy is a true cop
Donna M. DiMitri	7 . 2 7	
ł .	Alla	manale yung = 0/24/98
Name of Person Signing	Lla	Signature 3 UK 4/98
Name of Person Signing		Signature Total number of pages contrising cover sheet: 3

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is effective as of May 7, 1998.

WHEREAS, Technimetrics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of

the State of Delaware, having an address at 75 Wall Street, New York, New York 10005-2837

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has adopted, acquired, used and is using exclusively in its

business the following trademark:

Trademark

Serial No.

SHARE/WORLD ON DEMAND

75/439,458

and

WHEREAS, Thomson Licensing Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under

the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring

all right, title and interest in and to said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, its successors and

assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademark, together with all the goodwill of

the business symbolized by said mark, and together with the right to sue and collect damages

and/or profits for past infringements of said mark, the intent hereof being to substitute Assignee

in the place of Assignor.

TECHNIMETRICS, INC.

By: add A Lold Name: Edward A. Friedland

Vice President

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1751 FRAME: 0012

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	(Serial No.) <u>Reg. No.</u>
TECHNIMETRICS	2,038.893
FINEX	2,038,942
SHARE/WORLD	2,045.857
ANAMATE	2,040.438
SHARE/WORLD ON DEMAND	(75/439,458)

RECORDED: 06/29/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1751 FRAME: 0013